

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Susan W. Lenesch ON THE 15th DAY OF October, 2001.
DAY OF <u>CCT OGES</u> , 2001.
A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JOSEPH KOUSSA FOR HIS EFFORTS TO SAVE ENERGY AND PROTECT OUR ENVIRONMENT.
WHEREAS, Joseph Koussa, upon his own initiative, has undertaken a campaign educate the general public about methods to save energy and to protect our environment and
WHEREAS, These efforts to create change in our society are very much appreciated by residents in the City of Centerville, and
WHEREAS, Joseph Koussa has unselfishly used his own time, talents and resources in these efforts to save energy, lower the price of fuel and reduce air pollution.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That Joseph Koussa is hereby commended for his willingness to stee forward and speak out about his beliefs and for his willingness to work toward improving the quality of life for all our citizens.
PASSED this 15th day of October, 2001.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 82-0/	. >
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the/542day	
of October, 2001.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney